High School Announcements: Wednesday, September 10, 2025
Homecoming Court Nominations
Ballots are in your student portals. Go to Infinite Campus to the survey tab and you will
find your class Nomination Survey. Please follow all instructions. The ballots are now
open and will close on Wednesday, September 10th at 11:59 pm.
HOMECOMING 2025 Event Sign-Ups
Dodgeball: Limited to 15 male participants and 15 female participants
• Dodgeball is for Freshmen, Sophomores, Juniors, & Seniors

Tuesday October 7
Online ordering is available before and after Picture Day.
www.inter-state.com  Event Order Code 0150GWF
Shipping and handling charges may apply to orders placed after Picture Day.
Activities Announcements
            Wednesday, September 10
                        Golf
                                    800am vs Fountain Ft Carson @ Cheyenne Shadows Golf
Course
                                    300pm vs TBD @ Cherokee Ridge Golf Course
                        Flag Football vs Doherty @ TCA
                                    400pm JV
                                    600pm Varsity
            Thursday, September 11
                        Softball @ Sand Creek High School
                                    TBD Varsity
                                    500pm JV
            Friday, September 12
                        Flag Football @ Elizabeth High School
                                    400pm Varsity
                        Football @ Elizabeth
                                    700pm Varsity
            Saturday, September 13
                        Cross Country @ Heritage High School
                                    TBD JV Meet
                        Volleyball @ Evangelical Christian Academy